4671179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM450762 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name and execution date previously recorded on Reel 006135 Frame 0740. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name should be Casteel Heating and Cooling, LLC with an execution date of August 16, 2017.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casteel Heating and Cooling, LLC		08/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Services, LLC	
Street Address: 307 Ruthar Drive		
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19711	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4671179	WE WILL TAKE AMAZING CARE OF YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118259-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon	
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Corrective Assignment B#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment B#page2.tif



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casteel Heating and Cooling, Inc.		08/17/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Services, LLC
Street Address:	307 Ruthar Drive
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4671179	WE WILL TAKE AMAZING CARE OF YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

215-569-5619

Email:

pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name:

Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1:

One Logan Square

Address Line 2:

8th Floor

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128595-00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=082117-153751#page1.tif source=082117-153751#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0740

> \$40.00 4671179

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION (REVISED AND CORRECTED)

This Assignment of Service Mark and Registration (Revised and Corrected) ("Assignment") is made effective as of August 16, 2017, between CASTEEL HEATING AND COOLING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 2218 Canton Road, Marietta, Georgia 30066, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), and Horizon Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 307 Ruthar Drive, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the service mark listed in Appendix A for which it owns a registration in the U.S. (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the registration therefor;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR previously entered into that certain Assignment of Service Mark and Registration agreement on or about August 16, 2017 attached hereto as Appendix B (the "Prior Assignment") under which ASSIGNOR assigned the Mark to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, the Prior Assignment mistakenly referred to the ASSIGNOR as "Casteel Heating and Cooling, Inc., a Georgia Corporation";

WHEREAS, at the time of the Prior Assignment, ASSIGNOR had been converted from a Georgia corporation to a Delaware limited liability company;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby wish to correct the previous mistake by entering into this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, effective as of August 16, 2017, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said service mark and the registration therefor.

The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree and acknowledge that the present Assignment is meant to and shall supersede, replace, and nullify the Prior Assignment and the Prior Assignment shall be void and without legal effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

CASTEEL HEATING AND COOLING, LLC

Name: Lynda K. Barr

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNEE:

HORIZON SERVICES, LLC

By: Name: Lynda K. Barr

Title: Chief Financial Officer

APPENDIX A

SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION

Mark	Territory	Registration No.	Registration Date	
WE WILL TAKE	U.S.A.	4,671,179	January 13, 2015	
AMAZING CARE				
OF YOU].		

DB1/ 94350665.1

APPENDIX B

PRIOR ASSIGNMENT

DB1/ 94350665.1

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION

This Assignment is made effective on the date of the signature below, between CASTEEL HEATING AND COOLING, INC., a Georgia Corporation, with an address of 2218 Canton Road, Marietta, Georgia 30066, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), and Horizon Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with an address of 307 Ruthar Drive, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the service mark listed in Appendix A for which it owns a registration in the U.S.;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said service mark and the registration therefor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed in Assignor's name by Assignor's duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Title:_

128595.00101/106063753v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 000045555784788: 0741
REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0221

APPENDIX A

SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION

Mark	Territory	Registration No.	Registration Date
WE WILL TAKE AMAZING CARE OF YOU	U.S.A.	4,671,179	01/13/2015

2

REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 11/13/2017